

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY A - C&D STRUCTURES			CATEGORY B - RACM STRUCTURES		
00001	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (0 to 499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0	N/A	N/A
00002	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (0 to 499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0	N/A	N/A
00003	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (500 to 999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	8	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00004	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (500 to 999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	3	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00	0	N/A	N/A
00005	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (1000 to 1499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	13	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 102,700.00	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
00006	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (1000 to 1499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	6	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 47,400.00	0	N/A	N/A
00007	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (1500 to 1999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	8	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00008	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (1500 to 1999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	5	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41,500.00	0	N/A	N/A
00009	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (2000 to 2499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	4	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00010	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (2000 to 2499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	3	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	0	N/A	N/A

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

00011	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (2500 to 2999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	2	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	0	N/A	N/A
00012	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (2500 to 2999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00013	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (3000 to 3499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00014	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (3000 to 3499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00015	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (3500 to 3999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00016	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (3500 to 3999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00017	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (over 4000 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00018	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (over 4000 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
		<b>TOTAL SITES</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>Subtotal Category A</b>	<b>\$ 480,500.00</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Subtotal Category B</b>	<b>\$ 10,500.00</b>
							<b>Total Categories A &amp; B</b>	<b>\$ 491,000.00</b>

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY C - Concrete Removal		
00019	Basement Removal (500 to 1499 sf) including Detached Structures	EACH	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
00020	Basement Removal (1500 to 2499 sf) including Detached Structures	EACH	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
00021	Detached Structure Removal (0 to 999 sf under roof)	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
00022	Detached Structure Removal (1000 to 1999 sf under roof)	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
00023	Detached Structure Removal (2000 to 2999 sf under roof)	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
00024	Concrete Removal (0 to 999 square foot)	EACH	15	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00
00025	Concrete Removal (1000 to 1999 square foot)	EACH	17	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
00026	Concrete Removal (2000 to 2999 square foot)	EACH	17	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
00027	Concrete Removal (3000 to 3999 square foot)	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
00028	Concrete Removal (over 4000 square foot)	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		<b>Total Sites</b>	<b>49</b>	<b>Subtotal Category C</b>	<b>\$ 209,900.00</b>

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY D - Supplemental Bid Items		
00029	Vehicle Removal and Disposal	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
00030	Vessel Removal and Disposal	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
00031	Asbestos Abatement - Floor Material	SF	9000	\$ 2.95	\$ 26,550.00
00032	Asbestos Abatement - Roofing Material	SF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
00033	Asbestos Abatement - Ceiling Material	SF	13000	\$ 3.90	\$ 50,700.00
00034	Asbestos Abatement - Wall Material	SF	20000	\$ 1.90	\$ 38,000.00
00035	Asbestos Abatement - Misc Duct Insulation	SF	400	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
00036	Asbestos Abatement - Attic/Wall Insulation	SF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
00037	Asbestos Abatement - Flue Pipe	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
00038	Asbestos Abatement - Underground Asbestos Pipe or Wrap	LF	9000	\$ 20.00	\$ 180,000.00
00039	Asbestos Abatement - Transite Siding	SF	1000	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,300.00
00040	Asbestos Abatement - Caulking and Window Glaze	Per Window	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
00041	Removal of Tree and Stump - greater than 8" and up to 36" Dia.	EACH	55	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
00042	Removal of Tree and Stump - greater than 36" Dia.	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
00043	Removal of Tree Hangers	All Per Tree	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
00044	Removal of Stump greater than 8" and up to 36" Dia.	EACH	100	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
00045	Removal of Stump greater than 36" Dia.	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
00046	Topsoil	CY	14000	\$ 11.00	\$ 154,000.00
00047	Borrow	CY	30000	\$ 9.00	\$ 270,000.00
00048	Site Seeding	EACH	110	\$ 550.00	\$ 60,500.00
00049	Fence Removal and Disposal	LF	5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
00050	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Disconnect from Curb Stop to Main	EACH	80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 152,000.00
00051	Water Service Disconnect from Curb Stop to Main	EACH	80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 152,000.00
00052	Concrete Saw Cut	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
00053	Septic/Cistern Removal	EACH	20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
00054	Water Well Abandonment	EACH	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00

City of Minot, ND  
Engineer's Estimate  
2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

00055	Open Gate Church	EACH	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
				<b>Subtotal Item D</b>	<b>\$ 1,234,600.00</b>

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY A - C&D STRUCTURES			CATEGORY B - RACM STRUCTURES		
00001	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (0 to 499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0	N/A	N/A
00002	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (0 to 499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0	N/A	N/A
00003	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (500 to 999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	8	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00004	Main Structure Removal, Singel Story, Basement (500 to 999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	3	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00	0	N/A	N/A
00005	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (1000 to 1499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	13	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 102,700.00	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
00006	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (1000 to 1499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	6	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 47,400.00	0	N/A	N/A
00007	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (1500 to 1999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	8	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00008	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (1500 to 1999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	5	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 41,500.00	0	N/A	N/A
00009	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (2000 to 2499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	4	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	0	N/A	N/A
00010	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (2000 to 2499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	3	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	0	N/A	N/A

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

00011	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (2500 to 2999 sf under roof) inclduign Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	2	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	0	N/A	N/A
00012	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (2500 to 2999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00013	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (3000 to 3499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00014	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (3000 to 3499 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00015	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (3500 to 3999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00016	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (3500 to 3999 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00017	Main Structure Removal, Single Story, Basement (over 4000 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
00018	Main Structure Removal, Multiple Story, Basement (over 4000 sf under roof) including Attached and Detached Structures	EACH	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0	N/A	N/A
		<b>TOTAL SITES</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>Subtotal Category A</b>	<b>\$ 480,500.00</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Subtotal Category B</b>	<b>\$ 10,500.00</b>
							<b>Total Categories A &amp; B</b>	<b>\$ 491,000.00</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY C - Concrete Removal		

City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

00019	Basement Removal (500 to 1499 sf) including Detached Structures	EACH	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
00020	Basement Removal (1500 to 2499 sf) including Detached Structures	EACH	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
00021	Detached Structure Removal (0 to 999 sf under roof)	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
00022	Detached Structure Removal (1000 to 1999 sf under roof)	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
00023	Detached Structure Removal (2000 to 2999 sf under roof)	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
00024	Concrete Removal (0 to 999 square foot)	EACH	15	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00
00025	Concrete Removal (1000 to 1999 square foot)	EACH	17	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
00026	Concrete Removal (2000 to 2999 square foot)	EACH	17	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
00027	Concrete Removal (3000 to 3999 square foot)	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
00028	Concrete Removal (over 4000 square foot)	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		<b>Total Sites</b>	<b>49</b>	<b>Subtotal Category C</b>	<b>\$ 209,900.00</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
			CATEGORY D - Supplemental Bid Items		
00029	Vehicle Removal and Disposal	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
00030	Vessel Removal and Disposal	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
00031	Asbestos Abatement - Floor Material	SF	9000	\$ 2.95	\$ 26,550.00
00032	Asbestos Abatement - Roofing Material	SF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
00033	Asbestos Abatement - Ceiling Material	SF	13000	\$ 3.90	\$ 50,700.00
00034	Asbestos Abatement - Wall Material	SF	20000	\$ 1.90	\$ 38,000.00
00035	Asbestos Abatement - Misc Duct Insulation	SF	400	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
00036	Asbestos Abatement - Attic/Wall Insulation	SF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
00037	Asbestos Abatement - Flue Pipe	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
00038	Asbestos Abatement - Underground Asbestos Pipe or Wrap	LF	9000	\$ 20.00	\$ 180,000.00
00039	Asbestos Abatement - Transite Siding	SF	1000	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,300.00



City of Minot, ND  
 Engineer's Estimate  
 2018 Structure Demolition and Site Restoration

00040	Asbestos Abatement - Caulking and Window Glaze	Per Window	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
00041	Removal of Tree and Stump - greater than 8" and up to 36" Dia.	EACH	55	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
00042	Removal of Tree and Stump - greater than 36" Dia.	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
00043	Removal of Tree Hangers	All Per Tree	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
00044	Removal of Stump greater than 8" and up to 36" Dia.	EACH	100	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
00045	Removal of Stump greater than 36" Dia.	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
00046	Topsoil	CY	14000	\$ 11.00	\$ 154,000.00
00047	Borrow	CY	30000	\$ 9.00	\$ 270,000.00
00048	Site Seeding	EACH	110	\$ 550.00	\$ 60,500.00
00049	Fence Removal and Disposal	LF	5000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
00050	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Disconnect from Curb Stop to Main	EACH	80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 152,000.00
00051	Water Service Disconnect from Curb Stop to Main	EACH	80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 152,000.00
00052	Concrete Saw Cut	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
00053	Septic/Cistern Removal	EACH	20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
00054	Water Well Abandonment	EACH	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
00055	Open Gate Church	EACH	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
				<b>Subtotal Item D</b>	<b>\$ 1,234,600.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL BID PRICE FOR CATEGORIES A, B, C, AND D</b>				<b>\$ 1,935,500.00</b>